g e v e e e A R e ST

N .
- - ey - .

T e b
) e
b P A

tates Biatrict @Imm

rﬂwﬂamawmtoHHMQh
Esstom Diviclon R o

[$8]
]
J

-

of the aforesaid Courtz ac Chica

I i
-3
[
-
X

RT CUNNINGHAM: -




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY -

AQO 450 (Rev. 5/85) J ogmentin a Civil Case &

an i
<y H
‘ fohi

(@]

{3

Ve

Hrited Btates Bistrict Court

o i g NORTHERN DISTRICT OF 1LLINOIS

w0 Columbla Pilotures, ot ol Eastern Division
o T

)

¢

&z JUDGMENT IN A CIVIL CASE ...
. Itans

g ' . .
Dwayen . deard, ot
aah

CASE NUMBER: o0 ¢ 382

0 Jury Verdict. This action came belore the Court for a tdialloy jury. The issues have been tried and the jury
has rendered its verdict.

0 Decision by Court.  This action came 1o trial or hearing betoreche\Court.  The issues have been tried or
heard and a decision has been rendered.

ITIS ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that Judgmant by defaunltwistontered against defendant
Deaven o tieard, d/7h/a vWest O Lo Video, Chicago, Tllingss and in favor of plaintiffs
in the Geing amounts: Dwentioth Contury-rox Film Corporation, $28,000; Motro-
Coddunyn-r victures, Inc., $£19,000. Orion Pictures Corporation, $12,000; Paramount
$23,000; United Avtists Plctures Inc., $10,0004 Universal City sStudios,
wer Dros, lnoe., $42,000; Columbia Pictures ndusirices, Inc., $33,000;
Company, Tne., $11,000; Tri-star Pictures, Inc./ S5;000; Modia lome
yoeent, Inoe., ° stron, ITne., 2,000; Impoerial gntcstainmment Corp.,
$3,000; MNMew World Picture : ., $9,000; International video Entoeltainmont,
Iinc., $17,000; »lus attornevs focs and costs in the one amount of $75,00.30.
Permanent Injunction is entered on behalf of all of the above plaintitfs and against
the afore named dofendant.

W

(-
z\

72

J

~
~
O

L.

\\\
~ _
£

March 29, 1990 I ART CUNNINGHAM :/ v

Date

Rrotherson

—v-w—-w /
(8y) Dopu!y/'jiork

UL COMRNMINT PRO(IING DISICE 1985 -- 308 D02




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY =

(1) Vantron, nc.: $22,000.00 in statutory damages and
$7,300.30 1/ attorneys’ fees and costa.

(m) Tmpelial Entertainment Corwp.: $23,000.00 in statutory
Adamages and 87 300430 in attorneys’ foas and costs.,

( Hoew World Plictures, Inc.: $9,000.00 in statutory damages
and $7,300.30 in attoOrnays’ fees and costao,
(o) International ¥ideo Entertainment, Inc.: $17,000.00 in
atutory damages and $7.300.30 in attorneys’ fees and costo.

3. That with respect “o the ontry of Judgment in the amount

of $7,300.30 in attornevys’ {ecas and costs, the above plaintiffs
in whose favor such Judgment haso lbeen entered shall be entitled
to one rocovery only ass to all of shoh plaintiffa, and said

amount of $7,300.306 may be divided and apportioned amonyg the said

plaintiffs as they see fit.
4. That plaintifrfs’/ attorneys are required to soend a copy

of this Judgnmoent Order to the defondant at hisdmeost recent

addrese no later than forty-eight hours from the tine of the

entry of this Order.
5. That with respect to any of the videocascettesdsoized

from the premises of defendant’s video store by the U.S. Marshal,

of films to which any of thaoa plaintiffa do not own thoe copyright:
or distribution rights, plaintiffs may retain such
videocassettes, erase the contents thereof, and apply the fair

market value of such blank cassettes to the amount of the

Judgments entered herein, to be divided and apportioned among the

said plaintiffs as they see fit.

X

6. ‘That with respect to the videocassettes seized by the

Py

™\ !
1]

f

ELLESS




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY"

7309=9001

ENOPHE UNLTED STATES DISTRICT COURTY
FOR O PHE MNORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS
FASTERN DIVISLION

COLUMBIA PLCTURES. TNDUSTRIES, INC.,
TWENTIETH CENTURY TOX PPILM CORPORATION,
METRO-GOLDWYN~MAYHE-PTCTURES, TNC.
ORION PICTURES CORPORATION,
PARAMOUNT PICTURES CORBORATION,
UNITED ARTISTS PICTURES, INC. ,
TRI-STAR PLCTURES, INC.,
WBNIVERSAL CITY STUDIOS, IN&,
TPHE WALT DISNEY COMPANY,
(JARNER BROS. TNC.,
CATLANTIC VIDEO CO. INC.,
CIMPERTAL ENTERTATMNMENT, CORF.,
CUINTERNATIONAL VIDEO BENTRERTATNMERND TNC.,
MEN=-AMERTCAN HOME VTDEO CORPORATTON,
MEDIA HOME FENTERTAINMENT, 1THC.
MEXCINEMA VIDEO CORP.,
MILL.TON DOLILAR VIDEO CORP.,
NEW WORLD PICTURES, LINC.,
PLAYBOY VIDEFO BEMNTERTATINMENT
GROUP, INC.,
REPUBLLIC PICTURES CORPORATION,
VESTRON, INC.,
GULF TRADERS THNC. I'/Aa VIDEO SOUND,

N N M N N e e N M N N N e e S e

Plaintifrs,
No . 90 (C 282

DWAYNE 1. HEARD, d/b/a WEST COAST Judge Duf

VIDECG, CHICACO, 1TLLTNOTLS

, b , Y

Detendant.

JUDGHMENT._ORDER
This causo having come bhefore the Court on the default prove-
up by Plaintifis of thelr cause of action and damages, the
defendant having boeen found by this Court to be in default, and the
Court having considered the Affidavits of Prove-Up of William L.
Herrmann and Ronald W. Teeple, and the Court having considered the

Plaintifrs’ Motion on bDefault Prove-Up for Tnjunction, Statutory

)

7

Y
J\J

-~

{

£2.L6T3




UNOFFICIAL COPY




JRAMSIIRS

e
\

)

L4
L.

UNOFFICIAL COPY .

a0 ‘aubtaidon aopun S3yUbIa DATENTOXD  suMmc frrjurerd
Auv yotys ur csoeanintd uortaow JO s I3rl 8yl bursn (p)

pue Aesm Auv ut saybrakdoo vies jJo

AUur OoDUTIIUT 07 sI9y0 HUuTjljoqe a0 burtpre '{yiTm 3AD00U0D
ut burgzov wody pue ‘souanantd uorjow pres ur sjubraAidoo
oyay J0 Auw 30 saoy3zo A juswsburtajut oyl ur buryedrorzaed
Jo0 o3 Hurangrajuoen o LutbHurajur asuuew Aur Ut (D
pue oroce (v) ydeabeaedqns

utvr paurolus sy oyl jo  Aur op 03 butasjjo (1)

ragjraurerd ayy Ag pozraoyine

o Avwu se jdo:

‘ponnpoadsa Bq ‘poylzdw Aur Ag ao ‘asuuru Auw
T Avw Aoyg ‘aapdoutr 3o @roysm UT CyoTym wedy o Ag soanjonrd
uorhow pojha dadon oun 10 HUTPIONDI a0 uoridransuran

Aue burobodol oyy utr Lurtpnrour ‘sigyrauteid oyl

10 Aur o oHOT Ao NApwopueily oyl a0 Jo aonrjou ayubriaAdoos

SUT Aeoq yntym 20 ol iauteid oyny jo Aue A poumo-00D 0 paunc
sav ‘saybraddosn aopun saubLta satunToxo ao sijybraddon osoym

soan3oTd UOTR0OW TO SO3JUTHERDOODTA JOSAdRBRW OBPTA ‘wdarivbou

4 e 4

sautad oaritosod Aue Hurpusy Jdo ‘hHurpriy ‘hurbueynxs Hhurijuoa

‘butrres ‘HuUTINUTAISTIP ‘huranaoeynuen ‘Huraeorrdnp ()

(3700 BUTHROTTOZ DUD 10 Aur HUTOR Jduuew Alz-UT Wold] pAemslog d3ep

STYZ Wwolr poutolus ATausuvwuiod st ‘wuty ybnoayy 20 Ag burioe ouoclue

a0 sauealos fsosAordus ‘syuebn sty uepudIop auy anrylL T

.o

ISMOTTOT Sr SO UNY TAHOdNeaY  ERHOMO  A9RadHY ST LT

‘sostwoad ayul Ut postape

ATTng Hurog Janod aylx pue ‘o«

—
L~

SOD puR S0 L, sSAduaolV pur fsobrweg



UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Zrademarks, trade names, or logos of plaintiffs, in
conieoction with unauthorized videocassettes in a manner
whichods likely to cause confusion as to their source or

ig othefwise likely to cause confusion, mistake, or
deception in connection with the distribution,
advertising, promotion and sale of videocassettes of
motion pictures inowhich plaintiffs own exclusive rights
under copyright.

2. ‘That Judgment is antered in favor of the following

plaintiffs and against the defencant in the following amounts:

{a) TPTwontieth Century-rox tiam Corporation: $28,000.00 in
statutory damages and $7,300.30 1In attorneys’ fees and costs.

() Metro—Goldwyn—rMayer Pictwlas
statutory damages and $7,300.30 1n attor

. Trc. : $S19,000.00 in
noys!’ fees and costs.

(c) Orion Pictures Corporation: $121000.00 in statutory
damages and $7,300.30 in attorneys’ Foeoes amd costa.,

(d) Paramount Pictures Corporation: $22,000.00 in statutory
damagoes and $7,300.30 in attorneys’ fees and coeots.

(@) United Artists Pictures, TInc.: $10,000.00 d4n statutory
damages and $7,300.30 in attorneys’ fceces and costs.

() Universal City Studios, Inc.: $28,000.00 in otatutory
damages and $7,300.30 in attorneys’ fees and costs.

(g) Warner Bros., Inc.: $42,000.00 in statutory dQamages and
$7,300.20 in attorneys’ fees and costa.

(h) <Columbia Pictures Industries, Inc.: $33,000.00 in
statutory damages and £7,300.30 in attorneys’ fees and costs.

(i) The Walt Disney Company, Tnc.: $11,000.00 in statutory
damages and $7,300.30 in attorneys’ and costs.

(3) Tri-Star Pictures, Inc.: $6,000.00 in statutory damages
and $7,300.30 1In attorneys’ fees and costs.

(k) Media Homoe Entertainment, Inc.: $22,000.00 in statutory
damagoes and $7,300.30 Iin attornevs’ fees and costs.

AT Y™ e o e e e TP T 7, Ty AT 3 e e sees T e s

CLLEZTO0




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

U.S¢ Marshal from the defendant’s video store, the copyrights or
distrilbutiion righte of which belong to the plaintiffs, such
videocas=serltes are forfeited to the plaintiffs, to be disposed of
or otherwise llandled as plaintiffs see fit. Such forfeiture
shall be in addiXion to the amounts of the judgments centered
herein, and defendantgz=is not allowed credits as against sald
Judgments for the amount of the fair market value of such
videocassaettes.

That Media Home BEntertainment, Inc. is allowed to join

in this action as an additional plaintiff.

- ey
i .’/-_} G A e //” /',‘(;'//
/M

Judge {/

MAR 29 1950

Dated:

1S [0 IAV-AD WAV ES




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY :

f ey s
‘ \_ v )
AD 450 {(Rov. 5/85) Ju"_,q_nlsm ina Covl Case ©
foae)
;f, ; Vi } ~ 7 ‘E - gy - (’I !
Hiiried SBtates Bistrict Court
WORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS
,;:.:'- ébluxﬁ');a victures, ob ol Eastern Division
58 o JUDGMENT IN A CIVIL C/—\SE
Dwaven B.oHeard, oto. h -”q

(V¥
8]
el

CASE NUMBER: 50 C

0O Jury Verdict. This action came before the Courtfor atriat by jury. Theissues have been tried and the jury
has rendered its verdicl.

03 Decision by Court.  This action came 1o trial or hearing before Mie'Court. Theissues have been tried or
heard and a decision has been rendered.

ITIS ORDERED AND ADJUDGED thav Jjudgmont by defoault s ontered against defendant
Drzayen B. Heawd, d/bh/a Woest Coast Video, Chicago, Tllinois and in favor of plaintiffs
in the following funount Twenticeth Contwry-i Ll Corporation, 528,000; Moltro-
Coldwnyn-rayer Pictures, Inc., $19,000. Orion Pilctures Corposation, $12,000; Paramount
Picturcs Corp, $23,000; Unitod Artists Plictures Inc., $810,000;  Caiversal City Studios,
inc., $28,000; Wamer Oros, Ina., $42,000; Columbia Pictures Indistries, Inc., $33,000;
The Walt Disnoy Camnps Tne S11,000; ri-Star Pictures, Inc., 555000; Media iome
ntertainment, ) 51':1\::.‘, Vostron, Inc., $22,000; Imperial bniottainment Corn.,
53,000; Now World ric Inc., 39,000; International Video Entancainment:,
Inc., $17,000; plus atbtornovs fees and costs in tho one amount of $72,00.30.
Pormanent Injunction is entorved on behalf of all of the akove plaintiiffs and against
the afore named doefendant.

XA
L

C

gy
/ DG

T~
€2

Pt

Maveh 29, 1690

Data

J L Bryrotherson

' —_— ya e
' tork
. (By) DO_DUI)/F e S LIRKNMENT FRTING DTHCE 1985808 00T




oot , , Sy
N L £od AR N Lo
: {
. Lo i :
- .‘“ v v et \'\ {\.‘_ ,n’f '/’\: ﬂv
. —~
(ST SN - ..
1 ‘. < b
DU T A
: fOTIC g G )
T
" . - T, -
e e R e
- . e " . L(
i \/ A\\
e
: .




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY-

Minute Ocder R : )
(rr‘:')'.ufw?gc) S . )) /L( S //

. ) \' 1
AN
; : UN!IF!)SI ATES DISTRIC E COURT, NORTHERN DISTRICT OF JILLINOIS, !w\STlE{N!)IVlSH)N -
: e
//{‘;‘";mlc (\leignt'd 7 L ] . Ve Sivting Judpe/Map. {f Other
Judge or Magiwne  \/ VOO BARMNPTT DURE Than Assigned JudgeMag,.
- ! / ,
\ Case Number ® oL o382 Date March 29, 1990
Case Colunbia Pileturcs ve bDwaynoe Hooard
Tile ¥, o
: S T O/ . . -
ey T {In the f()l](mm vhox (a) indicatedhe party filing the motion, e.g, plaintiff, defendant, 3d. parnty
MOTION: o . . :
: E)T?xxlltf! n(l (b state briefly the nagire O the motion being presented)
E Y
DOCKET ENTRY: ('The balance of this fornvis reserved for pdtiions Ly court staffl)y

. }
[4))] E{ Judgment is entered as foliows: ) L_J {Othe docket entey:)

Plaintifds’ mocion for ontry in thoelix favor of an injunction

co, attorneys' fees and costs, against the defendant,

by default, is granted.

3) Filed motion of [use 'isting in "K{OTION" bov above].
H Dricin suppost of mkion due
b
($) Answer brief 1o totion Jue - Reply (o answer igicl due
1 Hewing
Ruling on set for al

Status hearing I l.‘xcld l lc(\mjnm-;] 10 [ l set for ["—J reset for at

Prztrhil eonference i _i hd_i’ |____j continued to [ ? wet for [ J} tesct for ul

Trial ! st fue ! —l reset for at

l —_l Uench tial ‘ Jury trial l l Hewing held and continued to at

This cave iy divmissedd L‘ ”I withoat ! .—] with pacjudice amd without Tasts {v by uprccment [_-Ml pursuant to
1 FRCP () (falluie to serve) _I General Rule 21 (want of prosegntion) r ] FROP 4t(a) (1) i f FROP 1))

(For further detuil sce L 1 order on the reverse of [ Order attached to the original minute order foen )

No aotices required. / ) numbxer
e Y /»:.. of notices
HMHotices mailed by judge's stuff. /) !

date

Document #

Hotified counvel by telephone

docheted

Docketing 1o mail notices decheting
ceting
Ll AQ 490 form

dptyamitialy

Copy to judge 'magistrule.

date mld /
courtsc-om nohices f
deputy's
initialy

Prateftune recerved i

ceatzsl Clerk’s Cftice

aunling dpty.
initiady

Sy O\
UG VO‘)

gLl




UNOFFICIAL COPY




